BEFORE THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION OFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY

URANIUM FUEL LICENSING BRANCH

APPLICATION of Westinghouse
Electric Corporation for a
Special Nuclear Material
License for the Alabama
Nuclear Fuel Fabrication
Plant to be located near
Prattville, Ala.

)

MOTION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO MAKE COMMENTS ON THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

Comes now the intervenor-to-be Randy Aronov and, on his own behalf and on behalf of other interested parties moves the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Control Commission to grant a 2 month extension of time in which to make comments on the scope of the proposed environmental impact in the above-captioned application. As grounds therefore, the intervenor-to-be shown unto the Commission the following:

1. At the scoping meeting of Thursday night, March 27, 1980 in Prattville, Alabama it was stated by W.T. Crow of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety, 396-ss, Washington, D.C. that the proposed April 3 and April 7, 1980 deadlines were incorrect and that comments could actually be made up until the time the licensing application is completed. Such a comment created confusion on the part of many people attending the meeting.

WHEREFORE, premises considered, the intervenor-to-be, Randy Aranov, prays that the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission will grant him and other interested parties a 2 month extension of time in which to make comments on the scope of the proposed environmental impact statement in the above-captioned application.

RANDY ARANOV Intervenor-to-be

Julian McPhillips
P.O. Box 64

Montgomery, Ala. ,36101

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served copies of the foregoing on the Executive Legal Director, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission; W.T. Crow, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety, and on Thomas H. Dougherty, Esq., attorney for the applicant. I have filed the original with the secretary of the Commission, U.S. NRC.

April 3, 1930

Julian McPhillips